Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Cisco XR 12000 Series and Cisco 12000 Series Routers
with Cooling, Fabric, and Power Enhancements
The Cisco® XR 12000 Series and Cisco 12000 Series routers compose a portfolio of
intelligent routing solutions that scale from 2.5- to n x10 Gbps capacity per slot, enabling
carrier-class IP/Multiprotocol Label Switching (MPLS) networks and accelerating the
evolution to IP Next-Generation Networks. Built upon a foundation of investment

15 NEBS qualification in progress and acoustic noise value subject to change
Availability and Ordering
Ordering Information
Table 3 gives ordering information for the Cisco XR 12000 Series and 12000 Series routers with
cooling, fabric, and power enhancements, which are currently available. All hardware listed below
is fully forward compatible with IOS XR software.
Table 3. Table 3: Ordering Information for Cisco XR 12000 Series and Cisco 12000 Series
Product Descriptions  Part Number
Note: a complete system must include the selection of one slot-capacity option, one power supply option, one switch fabric
option and one route processor option
Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 router slot-capacity options
Cisco XR 12000 16-slot Chassis (configured with IOS XR software) XR-12000/16
Cisco XR 12000 10-slot Chassis (configured with IOS XR software) XR-12000/10
Cisco XR 12000 6-slot Chassis (configured with IOS XR software) XR-12000/6
Cisco XR 12000 4-slot Chassis (configured with IOS XR software) XR-12000/4
Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis (configured with IOS software) 12000/16
Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis (configured with IOS software) 12000/10
Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis (configured with IOS software) 12000/6
Cisco 12000 4-slot Chassis (configured with IOS software) 12000/4
Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 router power supply options
Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis with 4 Enhanced AC Power Supplies, 2 Enhanced Blowers, and 2 Alarms 12000/16-AC4
Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis with 3 Enhanced AC Power Supplies, 2 Enhanced Blowers, and 2 Alarms 12000/16-AC3
Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis with 4 Enhanced DC Power Supplies, 2 Enhanced Blowers, and 2 Alarms 12000/16-DC
Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis with 2 Enhanced AC Power Supplies, 1 Enhanced Blower, and 2 Alarms 12000/10-AC
Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis with 2 Enhanced DC Power Supplies, 1 Enhanced Blower, and 2 Alarms 12000/10-DC
Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis with 2 Enhanced AC Power Supplies, 1 Enhanced Blower, and 2 Alarms 12000/6-AC
Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis with 2 Enhanced DC Power Supplies, 1 Enhanced Blower, and 2 Alarms 12000/6-DC
Cisco 12000 4-slot Chassis with 2 AC Power Supplies, and 1 Blower 12000/4-AC
Cisco 12000 4-slot Chassis with 2 DC Power Supplies, and 1 Blower 12000/4-DC
Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 router switch fabric options
80-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis 12016/80
80-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis 12016E/80
320-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis 12416/320
320-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis 12416E/320
1280-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 16-slot Chassis 12816E/1280
50-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 5 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis 12010/50
50-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 5 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis 12010E/50
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 7
Product Descriptions  Part Number
200-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 5 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis 12410/200
200-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 5 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis 12410E/200
800-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 5 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 10-slot Chassis 12810E/800
30-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis 12006/30
30-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis 12006E/30
120-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis 12406/120
120-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 6-slot Chassis 12406E/120
20-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 4-slot Chassis 12004E/20
80-Gbps Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 4-slot Chassis 12404/80
80-Gbps Enhanced Fabric with 2 CSC and 3 SFC Cards for Cisco 12000 4-slot Chassis 12404E/80
Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 router route processor options
Cisco 12000 Performance Route Processor 1 PRP-1
Cisco 12000 Performance Route Processor 2 PRP-2
Cisco 12000 Redundant Performance Route Processor 1 PRP-1/R